

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2560/2009

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-II,KANPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALFA SPRINGS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs N Annapoorani, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has to cure the defects and thereby have
to file proper proof of service as per previous order on or
before 9.12.2011.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-
prosecution thereafter, if defects are not cured till then,
else list on 14.12.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj